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POS COMPETITOR CLS CLUB CAR 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Total Award
DRIVERS - OVERALL

1 John Kiff A1 HRCR Volkswagen Beetle 16 14 18 19 20 87 5 1st Overall

2 Andrew Lane
B2
B3 HRCR

Triumph TR4
Ford Escort Mk1

16 17 0 0 10 0 19 62 7 2nd Overall

3 Keith Jenkins A3 HRCR SAAB 96 V4 19 17 19 55 3 3rd Overall
4 Les McGuffog A3 Ilkley Triumph Vitesse 14 15 14 43 3 1st Class A3
5 Mike Smailes A1 Jowett/Ilkley Jowett Jupiter 18 19 37 2
6 Noel Hughes A3 C&A SAAB 96 V4 13 20 0 33 3
6 Peter Boyce A2 Knutsford/HRCR SAAB 96 V4 0 16 17 33 3 1st Class A2
8 Ernest Calvert A2 Ilkley MGB Roadster 16 13 29 2
9 Idris Jones A2 NWCC/HRCR Volvo 122 Amazon 7 18 25 2

10 Peter Birtles B2 HRCR Volvo 131 Amazon 12 10 0 22 3 1st Class B2
11 Stan Appleton A2 Ilkley/HRCR Austin A40 20 20 1
12 Tony Hughes B2 HRCR/Knutsford Austin-Healey 3000 Mk3 6 12 18 2
13 Ken Matthews B1 C&A Ford Capri Classic GT 17 17 1
14 Kath Rumney A3 C&A Ford Cortina 1600E Mk2 15 15 1
14 Roger Powley B3 B&B Hillman Imp 15 15 1
14 Shôn Gosling A3 Knutsford BL Mini 15 15 1
17 Bob Cordingley A2 Morecambe/KLMC Morris Mini 8 8 1

DRIVERS - NOVICE CHAMPIONSHIP
1 Andrew Lane

B2
B3 HRCR

Triumph TR4
Ford Escort Mk1

20 20 0 0 10 0 20 70 7 1st Overall

2 Peter Birtles B2 HRCR Volvo 131 Amazon 17 14 0 31 3 2nd Overall
3 Tony Hughes B2 HRCR/Knutsford Austin-Healey 3000 Mk3 12 16 28 2
4 Ken Matthews B1 C&A Ford Capri Classic GT 20 20 1
5 Roger Powley B3 B&B Hillman Imp 17 17 1
6 Shôn Gosling A3 Knutsford BL Mini 15 15 1

NAVIGATORS - OVERALL
1 Robert Kiff A1 HRCR Volkswagen Beetle 17 15 17 19 20 88 5 1st Overall

2 Gwawr Hughes A3
A2

C&A SAAB 96 V4
MGB GT

14 20 0
18 52 4 2nd Overall

3 Steve Skepper B2 Knutsford/HRCR SAAB 96 V4
BL Mini

0
13

15 18 46 4 3rd Overall

4 Mike Stenhouse B3 HRCR/Ilkley Triumph Vitesse 14 16 13 43 3 1st Class B3

5 Nigel Raeburn A2 Knutsford MGB GT
Sunbeam Tiger

19 19 38 2

5 Stan Appleton A1 Ilkley/HRCR Jowett Jupiter 19 19 38 2
7 Adrian Bennett B2 HRCR Triumph TR4 16 18 0 0 34 4 1st Class B2
8 Bryan Smith A2 Ilkley MGB Roadster 17 13 30 2
9 Dave Thomas A2 NWCC/HRCR/F1000 Volvo 122 Amazon 7 17 24 2

10 Richard Goodacre B2 Ilkley Volvo 131 Amazon 11 11 0 22 3
11 Heather Appleton A2 Ilkley/HRCR Austin A40 20 20 1
12 Malcolm Wilson B2 Knutsford Austin-Healey 3000 Mk3 6 13 19 2
13 Graham Raeburn A2 Knutsford MGB GT 17 17 1
14 Jon Smith B3 B&B Hillman Imp 16 16 1
14 Siôn Matthews B1 C&A Ford Classic Capri GT 16 16 1
16 Iain Tullie B1 Ilkley Triumph TR2 14 14 1
17 Chris Cooper-Jones B3 C&A/Harlech Morris Mini 12 12 1

NAVIGATORS - NOVICE CHAMPIONSHIP
1 Steve Skepper B2 Knutsford/HRCR SAAB 96 V4

BL Mini
0

15
16 19 50 4 1st Overall

2 Mike Stenhouse B3 HRCR/Ilkley Triumph Vitesse 17 18 13 48 3 2nd Overall
3 Adrian Bennett B2 HRCR Triumph TR4 19 20 0 0 39 4 3rd Overall
4 Richard Goodacre B2 Ilkley Volvo 131 Amazon 14 13 0 27 3 1st Class B2
5 Malcolm Wilson B2 Knutsford Austin-Healey 3000 Mk3 9 15 24 2
6 Siôn Matthews B1 C&A Ford Classic Capri GT 20 20 1
7 Iain Tullie B1 Ilkley Triumph TR2 17 17 1
7 Jon Smith B3 B&B Hillman Imp 17 17 1
9 Chris Cooper-Jones B3 C&A/Harlech Morris Mini 15 15 1

NAVIGATORS - JUNIORS
1 Gwawr Hughes C&A SAAB 96 V4/MGB GT 14 20 0 18 52 4 1st Junior
2 Heather Appleton Ilkley/HRCR Austin A40 20 20 1
3 Siôn Matthews C&A Ford Classic Capri GT 16 16 1
4 Chris Cooper-Jones C&A/Harlech Morris Mini 12 12 1
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